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PROPERTY LINE

SMALLEST RECTANGLE 
ENCLOSING PROPOSED BUILDING 

PER MMC CHAPTER 17.08

GREY HATCH INDICATES 
PROPOSED BLDG 

FOOTPRINT 

A= 67.9 B= 62

C= 79.5D= 81.5

MEAN GROUND 
ELEVATION  (PER MMC 
CHAPTER 17.08) =

(A+B+C+D)/4 =

(67.9+62+79.5+81.5)/4 = 

72.725 ≅ 72' - 9"

A A

BENCHMARK: BRASS DISK 
AT CONCRETE MONUMENT 
80.22
(REFER TO SURVEY SHEET)

Level P1
66' - 0"

Roof Plate
101' - 5"

Level 1
81' - 10 1/2"

Level 2
92' - 6 1/2"

Mean Ground
Elevation

72' - 9"

Maximum Building
Height

107' - 9"

Appurtenances
117' - 9" Roof Terrace

103' - 6 1/2"

Level P2
70' - 0"

Type V-B

Type I-A
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LOCATION MAP

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT SITE

23rd St

Required Parking:
14 - 1 BEDROOM UNITS @ 1.5 STALLS/UNIT
14 x 1.5 = 21 STALLS

GUEST STALLS @ 1/EVERY 4 UNITS
14 / 4 = 3.5 = 4 STALLS

COMMERCIAL SPACE
3 STALLS / 1,000 SF GROSS
1,980 SF / 1,000 SF = 1.98 x 3 = 6 STALLS

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED = 31 STALLS

Parking Provided: 17 STANDARD STALLS
12 LARGE STALLS PROVIDED 

    1 ACCESSIBLE STALL
  4 ON-STREET SPACES*                           

             = 34 STALLS PROVIDED ON SITE*

* ADJACENT ON-STREET PARKING ON THIRD STREET IS AVAILABLE TO 
THE PROJECT (MMC 17.56.045 Special provisions for downtown business 
zoning district.)

MMC 17.56.040 Spaces required TABLE 17.56.040

17.25A.030.B.2.b Required parking for residential uses is located on site.

17.25A.040.A.1.b.i Building is located on the front property line adjacent to the 
sidewalk.

17.25A.040.A.1.b.ii A universally accessible path is provided from the sidewalk to 
the building's entry.

17.25A.040.A.1.b.iii Parking garage is accessible only from alley.

17.25A.040.A.1.b.iv Located on Park Avenue, our building meets the edge of the 
sidewalk, provides a visible entry on the corner of Park & 3rd St, 
and provides screening from the sidewalk to the Parking Garage 
towards the alley.

17.25A.040.A.2.b.i Pedestrian access provided from the main street.

17.25A.040.A.2.b.ii Access complies with federal, state and local codes for ADA.

17.25A.040.A.2.b.iii Project is only one building.

17.25A.040.A.3.b.i Bicycle Parking (14 racks = 1 per unit) is provided inside the 
Parking Garage.

17.25A.040.A.3.b.ii The areas adjacent to the sidewalk are designed to not impede 
bicycle traffic.

17.25A.040.A.4.b.i (A) Trash/Recycling on alley to be screened with roll

17.25A.040.A.4.b.i (B) Interior lot line shared with Commercial property.

17.25A.040.A.4.b.i (C) The enclosure for recyclable and garbage collection point is 
located within the Parking Garage, along the alley.

17.25A.040.A.4.b.i (D) The project does not have loading areas nor outdoor storage 
areas.

17.25A.040.A.4.b.i (E) The project does not have solid waste receptacles and service 
areas visible from the sidewalk.

17.25A.040.A.4.b.i (F) The project does not have screened trash containers, only a 
recyclable and garbage collection point enclosure.

17.25A.040.A.4.b.ii (A) Utility meters will be located in the Electrical Room on the alley.

17.25A.040.A.4.b.ii (B) All mechanical equipment will be located and screened at ground 
level and attached to structures to reduce the visual impacts from 
adjoining properties.

17.25A.040.A.4.b.ii (C) Roof-mounted mechanical equipment will be screened by parapet 
on the roof, and will match the exposed color of the roof.

17.25A.040.A.4.b.ii (D) Utility meters will be located in the Electrical Room on the alley.

17.25A.040.A.5.b.i Building is located on both corner property lines.

17.25A.040.A.5.b.ii The corner of 3rd St and Park Ave is pedestrian
business entrance at the corner.

17.25A.040.A.5.b.iii Corner is distinct in form as well as material from the remainder of 
building.

17.25A.040.A.5.b.iv Concrete wall along Park Ave, more than 20'
formed, providing decorative element. 

17.25A.040.A.6.b.i Parking garage accessed from alley.

17.25A.040.A.6.b.ii No vehicle access route via the street, only alley access.

17.25A.040.A.6.b.iii No vehicle access route via the street, only alley access.

17.25A.040.A.6.b.iv Vehicle access via alley.

17.25A.040.A.7.b Building design does not include gabled roofs.

17.25A.040.B.2.b.i Each of the 14 Residential units has a deck along the facades, 
facing the alley and Park Ave.  The 2nd floor residential unit that 
abuts 3rd St has a deck facing the corner of 3rd St and Park Ave.

17.25A.040.B.2.b.ii Unit windows jut out and back at decks, providing visual interest.

17.25A.040.B.2.b.iii Both stair towers extend above the lower roof and are 
distinguished materially.

17.25A.040.B.2.b.iv All of the facade on both 3rd St and Park Ave is pedestrian
oriented space, thus providing much more than 15sf/10 lineal feet.

17.25A.040.B.2.b.v The first floor of the building is devoted to Commercial space 
along 3rd St, and therefore the windows there are storefront with 
large glazing, but separated by > 6" wall sections.

• INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC), 2018 EDITION & WAC 51-50
• ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS & FACILITIES, ANSI A117.1-2009 & WAC 

51-51-005
• WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE (WSEC), 2018 EDITION, WAC 51-11 (C, R, 

APPENDIX)
• INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC), 2018 EDITION AND WAC 51-54
• NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC), 2018 EDITION & WAC 296-46B-010
• NFPA STANDARD 72, 13, 2019 EDITIONS
• MUKILTEO MUNICIPAL CODE, TITLE 17 ZONING

BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATION

Site Plan - MGE Diagram

Section A-A


